

Bid Tabulation - Generator Maintenance

Bid Opening Date: March 7th

Bid Opening Time: 1:00PM

Bidder Company Name	Midwest Power Industry	Industrial Engine Co.	Interstate PowerSystems
Bidder Company Location	McHenry, IL	Harvard, IL	Carol Stream, IL
BASE BID FY 23-24	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 25,295.00	\$ -
Normal Work Hour Rate	\$ 165.00	\$ 145.00	\$ -
Overtime Work Hour Rate	\$ 247.50	\$ 217.50	\$ -
Emergency Service Response Rate	time of day	4 hr min.	\$ -
OPTIONAL 1ST YEAR RENEWAL FY 24-25	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 25,295.00	\$ -
Normal Work Hour Rate	\$ 165.00	\$ 147.50	\$ -
Overtime Work Hour Rate	\$ 247.50	\$ 221.25	\$ -
Emergency Service Response Rate	time of day	4 hr min.	\$ -
OPTIONAL 2ND YEAR RENEWAL FY 25-26	\$ 21,933.00	\$ 27,318.00	\$ -
Normal Work Hour Rate	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -
Overtime Work Hour Rate	\$ 247.50	\$ 225.00	\$ -
Emergency Service Response Rate	time of day	4 hr min.	\$ -
OPTIONAL 3RD YEAR RENEWAL FY 26-27	\$ 21,933.00	\$ 27,3218.00	\$ -
Normal Work Hour Rate	\$ 165.00	\$ 152.50	\$ -
Overtime Work Hour Rate	\$ 247.50	\$ 228.75	\$ -
Emergency Service Response Rate	time of day	4 hr min.	\$ -
Total Four Year Cost	\$ 139,216.00	\$ 398,726.00	\$ -

*Cost based on assumption of regular maintenance, 20 hours each of additional service at the normal, overtime and Emergency rate, with emergency service at the overtime rate.

Bid Tabulation - Diesel Fuel, Delivered

Bid Opening Date: March 7th

Bid Opening Time: 1:15PM

Bidder Company Name		
Bidder Company Location		
BASE BID FY 23-24		
On-Road Price per Gallon		
Off-Road Price per Gallon		
Cost Adder for B2 Blend		
Cost Adder for Winter Blend		
OPTIONAL 1ST YEAR RENEWAL FY 24-25		
On-Road Price per Gallon		
Off-Road Price per Gallon		
Cost Adder for B2 Blend		
Cost Adder for Winter Blend		
OPTIONAL 2ND YEAR RENEWAL FY 25-26		
On-Road Price per Gallon		
Off-Road Price per Gallon		
Cost Adder for B2 Blend		
Cost Adder for Winter Blend		

Bid Tabulation - Phosphorous Removal Chemical

Bid Opening Date: March 7th

Bid Opening Time: 1:30PM

Bidder Company Name	Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC	
Bidder Company Location	Parsippany, NJ	
BASE BID FY 23-24		
P Removal Chemical Price per Gallon	\$ 4.91	
OPTIONAL 1ST YEAR RENEWAL FY 24-25		
P Removal Chemical Price per Gallon		
OPTIONAL 2ND YEAR RENEWAL FY 25-26		
P Removal Chemical Price per Gallon		

Bid Tabulation - Chlorination and Dechlorination Chemicals

Bid Opening Date: March 8th

Bid Opening Time: 1:00PM

Bidder Company Name	Viking Chemical	
Bidder Company Location	Rockford, IL	
BASE BID FY 23-24		
Sodium Hypochlorite Price per Gallon	\$ 3.12	
Sodium Bisulfite Price per Gallon	\$ 3.08	
OPTIONAL 1ST YEAR RENEWAL FY 24-25		
Sodium Hypochlorite Price per Gallon		
Sodium Bisulfite Price per Gallon		
OPTIONAL 2ND YEAR RENEWAL FY 25-26		
Sodium Hypochlorite Price per Gallon		
Sodium Bisulfite Price per Gallon		

Bid Tabulation - Lawn Maintenance

Bid Opening Date: March 8th

Bid Opening Time: 1:15PM

Bidder Company Name	Accent Landscape Services	Mileu Landscaping	Apex Landscaping
Bidder Company Location	Ingleside, IL	Lake Zurich, IL	Hawthorn Woods, IL
BASE BID FY 23-24			
Class 1 Properties Price per Mow	\$ 550.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 644.50
Class 2 Properties Price per Mow	\$ 340.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 687.50
Additional Properties Price per Mow (Sq. Ft.)	\$ 0.015	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.03
Weed Control Price per Application	\$ 210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,300.00
OPTIONAL 1ST YEAR RENEWAL FY 24-25			
Class 1 Properties Price per Mow	\$ 560.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 663.84
Class 2 Properties Price per Mow	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 708.13
Additional Properties Price per Mow (Sq. Ft.)	\$ 0.015	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.035
Weed Control Price per Application	\$ 220.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,369.00
OPTIONAL 2ND YEAR RENEWAL FY 25-26			
Class 1 Properties Price per Mow	\$ 570.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 683.75
Class 2 Properties Price per Mow	\$ 350.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 729.37
Additional Properties Price per Mow (Sq. Ft.)	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.04
Weed Control Price per Application	\$ 230.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,440.00